

Cedar Park, Texas Dentist Selected to the "America's Best Dentists" 2016 Directory

Dr. Max Kerr, DDS listed as Top Dentist in Family, Cosmetic, Implant & Sedation Dentistry

CEDAR PARK, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, October 11, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Cedar Park, Texas dentist</u>, Dr. Max <u>Kerr</u> has been selected to the "America's Best Dentists" registry for 2016. Selections were made by the National Consumer Advisory Board, an organization that identifies top professionals in their fields.

Dr. Kerr practices Family, Cosmetic, Implant & Sedation Dentistry at 920 N Vista Ridge Blvd in Cedar Park serving patients in Cedar Park and the Greater Austin Area.



Dr. Max Kerr

Services include: General and Cosmetic Dentistry, Sedation, Dental Implants, Orthodontics, Pediatric Dentistry, Hygiene Care and Treatment for Sleep Apnea.

Dr. Kerr received his Doctor of Dental Surgery degree (DDS) from the University of Texas Health Science Center in San Antonio Dental School. He is a member of American Dental Association,



Max Kerr, DDS Selected as Top Dentist in Family, Cosmetic, Implant & Sedation Dentistry *TodaysBestDentists.com* Academy of General Dentistry and the American Academy of Sleep Disordered Breathing. He was voted Hill Country News Best Local Dentist and a Clinicians Choice Top Provider in 2015.

For more information, please go to <u>www.TodaysBestDentists.com</u> or contact Dr. Max Kerr, DDS directly at 512-402-7811 or <u>www.vistaridgefamilydentistry.com</u>.

The "National Consumer Advisory Board" accepts no fees, sponsorships, donations or advertising in their selection process. Dentists were chosen following an application based on training, experience, continuing education, and dedication to excellence. Only Dentists that satisfy all of the board's criteria can qualify for inclusion in the "Americas Best Dentists" directory.

TodaysBestDentists.com Americas Best Dentists 5555555555 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the

company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.